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Polenz-Park-Cup 2023
PolenzParkCup

Platz Vorname Nachname Verein Punkte
1 Jens Wandura SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 239
2 Henrik Bergel SG Obergurig 1905 e.V. 227
3 Andre Hilleke PSG Zittau 225
4 Jens Pietsch SG Bautzen 224
5 Martin Hohlstein Görlitzer Schützengilde 1377 e.V. 221
6 Andreas Möller SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 220
7 Stefan Mietzke BDMP SLG Polenzpark 220
8 Daniel Pilz Oberlausitzer Sportschützen e.V. 219
9 Thomas Mietzke BDMP SLG Polenzpark 218
10 Achmet Kaminski BDMP SLG Oberlausitz Löbau 214
11 Steffen Metzner Bautzener Schützenverein 1875 214
12 Andre Pietsch SG Bautzen 213
13 Oliver Geyer SG-Großschweidnitz e.V. 212
14 Tilo Nixdorf SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 212
15 Johanna Nixdorf SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 211
16 Detlef Wünsche SLG Beiersdorf 211
17 Wolfgang Kraff SLG Oberlausitz-Löbau 210
18 Ingo Lison Schützengesellschaft Seifhennersdorf 210
19 Dieter Jutte BDMP SLG Oberlausitz Löbau 208
20 Jens Hamann Schützengesellschaft Seifhennersdorf 207
21 Stephan Truöl Görlitzer Schützengilde 1377 e.V. 206
22 Thilo Jutte BDMP SLG Oberlausitz Löbau 204
23 Kerstin Bergel SG Obergurig 1905 e.V. 203
24 Peter Thannheiser SV Karl May Chemnitz 203
25 Sven Kleinhenz SG-Großschweidnitz e.V. 200
26 Roland Worch SG-Großschweidnitz e.V. 199
27 Andre Reichel Bautzener Schützenverein 1875 e.V. 197
28 Steffen Titze SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 197
29 Frank-Ralf Lehmann SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 196
30 Helge Simon SG Obergurig 1905 e.V. 196
31 Marcel Wendler SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 191
32 Alexander Hentsch Bautzener Schützenverein 1875 183
33 Enrico Issel Bautzener Schützenverein 1875 180
34 Michael Berndt SG Spitzkunnersdorf e.V. 169
35 Jörg Schneider SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 167
36 Marco Prelop WSG Eibau 166
37 Christian Andter SG zu Sohland a.d. Spree 1860 e.V. 161
38 Florian Wieland Bautzener Schützenverein 1875 e.V. 160
39 Felix Baum Schützengesellschaft Seifhennersdorf 156
40 Marko Lehmann SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 154
41 Jürgen Schulz SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 150
42 Matthias Neumann SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 145
43 Michael Lange SG-Großschweidnitz e.V. 143
44 Siegfried Jelonek BDS 141
45 Jörg Iwanzeck SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 128
46 Mario Kroschwald SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 127
47 Frank Christoph SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 126
48 Björn Lauber Bautzener Schützenverein 1875 e.V. 124
49 Sven Schiefelbein SG Großschönau 116
50 Torsten Jelonek BDS 105
51 Jens Rößel SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 105
52 Uwe Müller Schützengesellschaft Seifhennersdorf 88
53 Heiner Putzmann BDMP SLG Oberlausitz Löbau 80
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Platz Mannschaft Punkte
1. SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 1 670

-> Wandura, Jens 239
-> Möller, Andreas 220
-> Nixdorf, Johanna 211

2. SLG Polenzpark 646
-> Mietzke, Stefan 220
-> Mietzke, Thomas 218
-> Jutte, Dieter 208

3. SLG Oberlausitz-Löbau 628
-> Kaminski, Achmet 214
-> Kraff, Wolfgang 210
-> Jutte, Thilo 204

4. SG Obergurig 1905 e.V. 626
-> Bergel, Henrik 227
-> Bergel, Kerstin 203
-> Simon, Helge 196

5. SG-Großschweidnitz e.V. 611
-> Geyer, Oliver 212
-> Kleinhenz, Sven 200
-> Worch, Roland 199
-> Lange, Michael 143

6. SV Cunewalder Tal e.V. 2 605
-> Nixdorf, Tilo 212
-> Titze, Steffen 197
-> Lehmann, Frank-Ralf 196
-> Wendler, Marcel 191

7. Schützengesellschaft Seifhennersdorf 573
-> Lison, Ingo 210
-> Hamann, Jens 207
-> Baum, Felix 156
-> Müller, Uwe 88

8. Bautzener Schützenverein 1875 e.V.2 560
-> Reichel, Andre 197
-> Hentsch, Alexander 183
-> Issel, Enrico 180
-> Wieland, Florian 160


